
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14551 OF 2024

Amit Ganpat Yadav ...Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal ...Respondents
Sec. State Excise Dept & Ors

Mr. Vikram S. Undre (*through VC*) for the Petitioner.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JANUARY 9, 2026

ORDER :

1. This is a matter involving issuance of liquor licence. Liberty to the State to file a reply no later than January 27, 2026. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by February 3, 2026.
2. Stand over to ***February 4, 2026.***
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]