

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14551 OF 2024

Amit Ganpat YadavPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thoru.its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Sec. State Excise Dept And Ors

Adv. Kanchan Phatak i/b Nitin Deshpande, for Res. No.5
Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, for Res. Nos. 1 to 4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 05/05/2026 For 'Second Chance' .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)